

## Marymount Zone 1

### **Estate Improvement Works 2023-2025**



#### Dear Residents,

"Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council constantly improves common facilities in the estate for the benefit of our residents. These include fitness stations, passenger drop-off points, sheltered pavements, barrier-free access ramps, and recreational facilities. It's a good day to be in Marymount!"

### Ms Gan Siow Huang

Chairperson of Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council MP for Marymount SMC

# Shelter & Connectivity



**Low Linkways:** Blk 201, 202, MSCP 212A, 215, 219, 220



**Low and High Linkways:** Blk 210, 212, MSCP 212A, 216



Covered BFA Ramps: Blk 204, 207, 209, 211, 215, 216



Open BFA Ramp: Blk 203



Covered Ramp & Staircase: Connecting to Blk 205



Drop-off Point: Blk 201, between Blk 203 and 204



Extending Awning: Blk 208



Extended Roof: Blk 210, 215



Rain Screen: Blk 202











## Marymount Zone 1

### **Estate Improvement Works 2023-2025**



#### Dear Residents,

"Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council constantly improves common facilities in the estate for the benefit of our residents. These include fitness stations, passenger drop-off points, sheltered pavements, barrier-free access ramps, and recreational facilities. It's a good day to be in Marymount!"

#### Ms Gan Siow Huang

Chairperson of Bishan-Toa Payoh Town Council MP for Marymount SMC

### 





New Landscape Open Spaces: Between Blk 211 to 216, Between Blk 214 and 220





Upgrading of Precinct Plaza with Hardcourt: Between Blocks 204, 205 & 207

**Senior Fitness Stations:** Blk 201, 204, 210



Repainting of Block: Blk 201 to 221



Reconstruction of Park Shelter: Blk 219









